

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s Sea Shell

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)

Ms.Anjili Nag ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

June 20, 2024
[SR]
Item No.12

Since certain arguable issues have been raised, the respondent authorities are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition by four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Liberty to the parties to mention the matter for enlistment before the appropriate Bench in the Circuit immediately succeeding the above timeline.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

