

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s Sea Shell

Vs

The Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)

Ms.Anjili Nag ... for the petitioner

Mr.Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

August 9, 2024
[SR]
Item No.35

On the request made by learned advocate for the respondents, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by three weeks from date (29.08.2024). Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter (05.09.2024).

List the matter after four weeks before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)