

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s. Sea Shell & Another ...Petitioners

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others ...Respondents

Mrs. Anjili Nag ... for the petitioners

October 04, 2024
[M.A. Mobin]
Item No.23

It is submitted by the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that the Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed to the Affidavit-in-Opposition within two weeks from this date.

On the submission made by the learned Counsel on behalf of the petitioners, list the matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)