

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s Sea Shell

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)

Ms.A. Singh ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Ms.A.Nag, Sr.Adv.]

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

December 16, 2024
[SR]
Item No.16

1. Affidavit-in-opposition is already on record.
2. Copy of the same served on the learned advocate representing the petitioner in court today.
3. The petitioner may file affidavit-in-reply to the same within a period of two weeks from date.
4. List the matter in the next Circuit.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)