

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s. Sea Shell & Another ...Petitioners

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Ajay Majhi ... for the petitioners
(On behalf of Mrs. Anjili Nag)

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the respondents

January 13, 2025
[M.A. Mobin]
Item No.49

1. Mr. Ajay Majhi, learned Advocate representing the petitioners, seeks an accommodation for fortnight to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)