

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/s Sea Shell

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)

Ms. K. Keerthi for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

January 29, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 64

1. As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, time to file affidavit-in-reply stands extended by two weeks. Respondents are represented by learned advocates.
2. List the matter before the next available Circuit under the same heading.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)