

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/S Sea Shell

Vs

The Lt. Governor (Administrator)

Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali ... for the petitioner

Ms. S.Shiva Priya ... for the respondent
(on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar)

March 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.31

On consent of both the learned advocates, matter be fixed
for hearing on 12.03.2026 under the same heading.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)