

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/262/2024

M/S Sea Shell

Vs

The Lt. Governor (Administrator)

Ms. Sohini Biswas ... for the petitioner

Mr. P. Srinivas Naidu ... for the respondents

March 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.16

1. On the prayer made by both the learned advocates, let
the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)